5 8 8 9 912 States and a 131133

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title WD Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs #2

Check one:	
Original LOI:	X
Updated LOI:	

Project Location/Number 80002486/9829-2

PART 1: Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC

agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with MWDBE Subcontractor Rising goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be who will provide the following provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] TRAFFIC CONTROL - RESTORATION

for an estimated amount of \$

27,000,00 (or_ _% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:

_	
7	Subc
Ч.	Sum

X

contractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) olier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime

contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to

PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope

(1) Company name:

	Street number and name	
Prim	ary contact:	City, State and Zip Code
	Name	Phone
a) 1	his subcontractor is (select one): MBE	VBE DBE NA
	 i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified of Intent must be attached to this document. 	led with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Lette
		W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
Þ)	Scope of work to be performed:	a de lotter of mitorit is not required.
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	
01 CREO	KC Letter of intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022	
		Page 1 of 2

PART 3:

1

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

Nate Morgan Signature: Priane Contractor Print Name Project Manager 6/17/20225 Title Date State of Kansas) County of Johnson state that the above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge 1, and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 7 day of MALL ,20 25 My Commission Expires: 2 STAMP: Heidi Huliman Davis Notary Public State of Kans ADA My Appt Expires, MWDBE SUBCONTRAC OR BUSINESS NAME; Signature: Subcontractor Title Date State of Missouri) county of Jackson 1.Hmber Hessica STOMent. state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 18th day of June, 20 25 811712026 My C mbi Atomin 88804Fe DALCA MISSION EL Notary Public STAMP: A-17-2028 NOTARY SEA 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infrastructure Solutions LLC

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WD Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs #2

Check one:	
Original LOI:	X
Updated LOI:	

Project Location/Number 80002486/9829-2

PAR	Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual
agreem	ent with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Tenoch
Subcon	who will provide the following envices in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be d. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DB/ tractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for an e	stimated amount of \$ 270, 100, 00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE	 Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
grees to	E Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas vil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to ntractor.
	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in d other remedies available under City Code. The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
) Co	mpany name:
	address:
	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
a) 1	Name Phone P
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:
50.01 CRE	O KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infras	tructure Solutions LLC
Notes	Nate Morgan
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Project Manager	6/17/20225
Title	Date
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson)	
1, 111-1101 HULLMAN-DAVIS state t and belief.	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and swom to before me, a $1 - 1$ day of <u>MAL4</u> , 20, 215 My Commission Expires: <u>215</u>	1028 Mail Mall
STAMP: Heidi Huliman Davis Notary Public State of Kanasa My Appt Expires	
	Tenoch Construction, Inc.
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	
Some Servi Tilind	Sowici Segurallivich Print Name 6/18/2025
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President	6/18/2025
Title	Date
State of)	
County of)	
	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.	18
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n	iotary public, on this
day of, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
TAMP:	Notaly Fublic
KURT D. BOWERS	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF KANSAS	
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022	Page 2
10430/01 PVED VE FELLEL DI INTERE DI SUPPORTURET TATTY TATT	I UDU C

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WD Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs #2



Project Location/Number 80002486/ 9829-2

DDD, OD

RARIER Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC

Contract Contraction and an order of a contraction of the contraction	stranges to past a link and a
agreement with MW/DBE Subcontractor Boswell & Lee Trucking	agrees to enter into a contractual
goods/services in connection with de -here of	who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief in provided Broad Categorizations (a.g., Talegorization [Broad])	narrative describing goods/services to he
The second	and and the state of the second second second
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter	of listen in Subcontrar

for an estimated amount of \$

M/WBE Vendor type:

All the second s	
\boxtimes	
and the second s	

___% of the total estimated contract value.) Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to

(or

This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one:

The MW/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1)Company name:

Prim	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
a) Tl	Name Phone Phone his subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate I ett of Intent must be attached to this document.
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, t firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed;
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

71

Page 1 of 2

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME. Infrastructure Solutions LLC Nate Morgan Signature: Printe Contractor Print Name Project Manager 6/17/20225 lilla Date State of Kansas J County of Johnson Iman-Davis state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and Sel Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 17 day of Malos, 20,25 My Commission Expires. 2 STAMP: Heldi Huliman Davis Notary Public State of Kons My Appt Expires Boswell & Swell & Lee Trucking INC LARENCE R. Boswell MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Signature: Subcontractor Presiclent State of County of lando the 1. state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this day of June . 20 25 Alney lade My Commission Expires STAMP Nancy Waldrup Notary Public State of Kanaar oot Expires 90450-01 CREO KC Letter of intent to Subcontract 10 12,2022 Page 2 of 2

1 1100

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WD Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs #2



Project Location/Number 80002486/9829-2

PARE THE Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M(W/DBE Subcontractor Petro who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] TRUCKING 2 D DD. DD _(or _% of the total estimated contract value.) for an estimated amount of \$ M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. It was at a This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. The M/W)DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated Select one: scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above 15 subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: (1)Company name: Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zio Code Primary contact: Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required. b) Scope of work to be performed: ____ The dottar value of this agreement is: c) 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2 T

PART 3s

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infrastructure Solutions LLC Nate Morgan Signature: P Print Name Contracto Project Manager 6/17/20225 Litte Date State of Kanaaa 1 County of Johnson lman Lhvis state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge Н, and belief. Subscribed and sworp to before me, a notary public, on this 17 day of 1994. 2015 My Commission Expires: 215 STAMP: Heldi Huliman Davis Notary Public State of Kant My Appt Expires hC MWDERS RACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Print Name Silu 1 it State of KANSAS County of WYMODHE 1. state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworp to before me, a notary public, on this day of une. 2025 My Commission Expires: Notary Public STAMP: 150 CRISTAL ALLENE TERRY My Appointment Expires June 29, 2027 00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2 T:==